## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2022-94**

## SUPPORT OF THE RE-CERTIFICATION APPLICATION TO SUSTAINABLE NEW JERSEY

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach supports the Re-Certification Application to Sustainable New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, a sustainable community optimizes quality of life for its residents by ensuring that its environmental, economic and social objectives are balanced and mutually supportive; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Bradley Beach strives to save tax dollars, assure clean land, air and water, improve working and living environments; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach is participating in the Sustainable Jersey Program; and

**WHEREAS**, one of the purposes of the Sustainable Jersey Program is to provide resources to Municipalities to make progress on sustainability issues; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Bradley Beach has taken steps and implemented greener alternatives through various Municipal Commissions and entities; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach determined that Bradley Beach has formally created an Environmental Commission Ordinance 2005-2 and through the introduction of a number of green projects and would like to make those project members of various commissions and positions part a Green Team.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, State of New Jersey, County of Monmouth, authorized the creation of an Environmental Commission on February 8, 2005.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	<b>AYES</b>	NAYS	<b>ABSTAIN</b>	<b>ABSENT</b>
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the March 22, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk